PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3771995

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARRY TSAUR/BAYBRIDGE IP HOLDING, LLC	01/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SWABPLUS INC.
Street Address:	9669 HERMOSA AVE
City:	RANCHO CUCAMONGA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91730

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5702035
Patent Number:	6754930
Patent Number:	6773189
Patent Number:	6779275
Patent Number:	6960041
Patent Number:	7025521
Patent Number:	7198421
Patent Number:	7220074
Patent Number:	7261485
Patent Number:	D538046
Patent Number:	D541931
Patent Number:	D545430
Patent Number:	D573304
Patent Number:	D573753
Patent Number:	6726482
Patent Number:	6779938
Patent Number:	6789971
Patent Number:	6802437
Patent Number:	6823994
Patent Number:	6874967

PATENT REEL: 038025 FRAME: 0563

503725353

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7416355

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-795-9900 **Email:** pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S1461:VARIOUS			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NNA BELOGORTSEVA			
SIGNATURE:	/Inna Belogortseva/			
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2016			

Total Attachments: 3

source=S1461_Assignment#page1.tif source=S1461_Assignment#page2.tif source=S1461_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038025 FRAME: 0564

ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is by and between GARRY TSAUR/BAYBRIDGE IP HOLDING, LLC, a California corporation/business/entity having a place of business at 9669 Hermosa Ave. Rancho Cucamonga, California 91730 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNOR") and UNIDOSE/SWABPLUS INC., a California corporation/business/entity having a place of business at 9669 Hermosa Ave. Rancho Cucamonga, California 91730 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives of assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR presently jointly owns certain patents and patent application listed in the attached Appendix A, and improvements disclosed therein, and desires to transfer, assign, convey, deliver and vest all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to said improvements, patents and patent application to ASSIGNEE;

AND WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE wants to acquire all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the U.S. together with said patents and patent application listed in the attached Appendix A.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in the U.S. in and to said patents and patent application, said improvements disclosed therein, and all divisional applications and continuation applications thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof, and to collect reasonable royalties based on provisional rights thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE, individually or, in the event ASSIGNOR's rights in the records of the United States Patent Office are joint, jointly, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 038025 FRAME: 0565

APPENDIX A

2014-10-01 (API)

CASE LIST OF BAYBRIDGE IP HOLDING, LLC.

No.	YIR	O/R	Title	Country	Filing No.	Patent No.	Term	Status	Next Due	
1	CASE 12	PA040055	Container and Applicator	Taisean(P)	93105038	13925488	2009/1/21-2024/2/26	ANS Paid	2015/1/20	
2	CASE 12	PB040060	Container and Applicator	Korea(P)	2004-29776	S50144	2004/4/19-2024/4/19	AM9 Paid	2015/2/28	
3	CASE 12	PB040540D	Container and Applicator	India(P)-Olviscous	1244/DELNP/2007			RSP Filed		
4	CASE 12	P8040594	Container and Applicator	Mexico(P)	PA/a/2005/009474	256,722	2003/4/29-2023/4/29	AN11-15 Paid	2018/4/29	
5		PB20100575	Tooth whitening means	US/P	10/087,521	6.726,482	2002/3/13-2022/3/13	AN7.5 Paid	2015/10/27	
6	11	PB20100579	Container with applicators	US/P	10/420,271	6,779,938	2003/4/22-2023/4/22	AN7.5 Peid	2016/2/24	
7	1	PB20100580	Multi-channel containers	US/P	00/973,637	6,789,971	2001/10/9-2021/10/9	AN7.5 Pakt	2018/3/14	
ð		P820100581	Container	US/P	10/126,705	6,802,437	2002/4/20~20/22/4/20	AM7.5 Paid	2016/4/12	
9	3	P820100583	Flow control(strock absorbing seal	US/P	10/088,678	6.823.964	2001/10/26-2021/10/26	AN7.5 Pakt	2016/9/30	
10		PB20100584	Applicative with swaled fluid	US/P	10/736,009	6.874.967	2003/12/15-2023/12/15	AN7.5 Paid	2016/10/5	
11	12	P829100590	Синтания вым архіоніся	US/P	19/425,791	7.416,355	2903/4/29-2023/4/29	ANU.5 Pald	2016/2/27	

2014-10-01 (API

CASE LIST OF UNIDOSE SYSTEMS, INC.

No.	YiR	C/R	71%	Country	Filing No.	Patent No.	Term	Status	Next Due
	CASE 11	PA040569	Container with applicator	Taiwan(P)	094101750	1 249086	2008/2/21-2025/1/20	AN9 Paid	2015/2/20
2	CASE 24	PB060165	APPICATOR WITH TWO LIQUIDS	Mexico(F)	PA/a/2006/004183	- V		Panding	
3	1st Gma	PB20110014	Stornder full-uter containes with opening and closing means	US/P	DB/524,386	5,702,036	1995/9/5-2015/9/5	AN11.5 Paid	***************************************
4	26	PB20100576	Multiple-sectional applicator	US/P	10/664,133	6,754,930	2003/9/17~2023/9/17	AN7.5 Paid	2015/17/28
5		PB20100577	Multi-directional applicator	US / P	10/726,702	6,773,189	2003/12/52023/12/5	AN7.5 Paid	2016(2/10
		PB20100678	Cotton sweet line marking means	US/P	10/106,612	6,779,275	2002/3/26-2022/3/26	AN7.5 Paid	2016/2/24
7		P820100685	Musi-fuld applicator	US/P	10/705,337	6,960,041	2603/11/10~2623/11/16	ANY 5 Paid	2017/5/1
8	24	P820100586	Applicator with two squid	US/P	10/961,995	7,025,521	2003/9/12-2023/9/12	AN7.5 Paid	2017/10/1
9	36	PB20100537	Enclosed opening magns	US/#	10/728,701	7,108,421	2003/12/5-2023/12/5	AN3.5 Paid	2014/10/3
10	56N	P820100588	Sealed customer with a sierater trase tube to induce liquid content for an applicator	US/P	10/404,354	7.220,674	2003/4/1-2023/4/1	AN3.5 Paid	2014/11/25
11	67	PB20100589	Integrated delivery device	US/P	10/632,773	7,261,495	2003/8/1-20Z3/8/1	AN3.5 Paid	2019/2/28
12	•	PB20118018	Cosmetic applicator with cap	US / D	D538,046	0638,046	20093/72-2019/3/22	ISS Paid	6.97 (GEO.C.D.
13		PB20110017	Swab applicator	US/D	D641,931	D541.931	2005/3/22~2019/3/22	ISS Paid	······································
14		PB20110918	Sweb applicator	USID	0545,430	D545.438	2905/3/22~7019/9/27	ISS Paid	*
15		P820116019	Ridged hande applicator	USIO	0573,364	DSF3,304	2007/8/17-2021/8/17	SS Paid	Orania de la Caración
15		P820110020	Smooth handio applicator	US/O	0673,753	D573,753	2008/7/22~2022/7/22	ISS Paid	*

IB PAS1398047.1-*-01/8/16 5:59 PM

PATENT REEL: 038025 FRAME: 0566

IN TESTIMONY hand this 10	WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR day of January, 2016.	throug	gh it	s authorized personnel hereun	to set its
		GAR	RY T	SAUR/BAYBRIDGE IP HOLDIN	G, LLC
		Ву			
		N	ame:	GARRY TSAC	IR
		Ti	tle: _		

PATENT REEL: 038025 FRAME: 0567

RECORDED: 03/07/2016